.on179

P.4

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 OWE CTIVE MW 9-12-01

09-17-2001

101844472

| | RECORDATION FOR | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | PATENTS | | | | | |
| | er of Patents and Trademarks; Please record th | he attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type | | | | |
| Submission Typ New | oe | Assignment Security Agreement | | | | |
| Resubmission (| Non-Recordation) | | | | | |
| Document ID# | | License Change of Name | | | | |
| Correction of P | TO Error Frame # | Merger Other Change of Assignee's Address | | | | |
| Corrective Docu | ument | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | | | |
| Reel # 9454 | 4 Frame # 0049 | Departmental File Secret File | | | | |
| Conveying Part | | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name (line 1) RE | ICHMAN, Eliezer | Aug 27, 1998 | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date | | | | |
| Second Party | | Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | KIBINSKY, Arkady | Aug 27, 1998 | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | / | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | OVA-SORB LTD. | If document to be recorded us an assignment and the receiving perty is not | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | | | |
| Address (line 1) No | Novel Absorbents of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | D Box 175 | separate document from Assignment.) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | J.U.I. | Israel 58101 Late/Country Zip Code | | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | |
| Name Ei | tan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek | Marse | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | ne Crystal Park, Suite 210, 2011 Crystal | Drive | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | rlington, VA 22202-3709 | 40 | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| | FOR OFFIC | CE USE ONLY | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to take approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the date need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050s. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011962 FRAME: 0924

| FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 19B | Page 2 | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|---|---|--|
| Corresponde | nt Name and Address | Area Code and Te | elephone Number | (703) 486-0600 |
| Name | Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Co | hen-Zedek | | |
| ddress (line 1) | One Crystal Park, Suite | 210, 2011 Crystal Drive | | |
| ddress (line 2) | Arlington, VA 22202-370 | 9 | | |
| ddress (line 3) | | A.A. | | |
| ddress (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments. | ages of the attached con | veyance document | # |
| Application N | Number(s) or Patent N | umber(s) | Mark if addition | al numbers attached |
| Enter eithe | er the Patent Application Numb | er or the Patent Number (D | | numbers for the same property). |
| P | Patent Application Number | ·(s) | Pate | nt Number(s) |
| 09/101,315 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| If this document i | is being filed together with a ne | w Patent Application, enter | the date the patent app | lication was |
| signed by the firs | t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) | | AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON | |
| • | CT application number | PCT | PCT | PCT |
| | U.S. Application Number | | | |
| has not | t been assigned. | PCT | PCT | PCT |
| Number of P | roperties Enter the | e total number of properti | es învolved. # | 1 |
| Fee Amount | Fee amo | ount for Properties Listed | (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 |
| | • · · • • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Enclosed Deposit | Account 🛛 | |
| Deposit (Enter for | t Account payment by deposit account or if a | additional fees can be charged | to the account.) | 05 0540 |
| · | Deposit A | count Number: | # | |
| | | tion to charge additional fee | es: | Yes 🛛 No 🗌 |
| To the attache | nd Signature best of my knowledge and be ded copy is a true copy of the ed herein. | pelief, the foregoing inform original document. Char | nation is true and cor ges to deposit accour | it dio dominimo, de |
| | ark S. Cohen | V | itura | September 12, 2 Date |
| Name | of Person Signing | S | ignature | Duic |

EITAN

972 9 9578822

.0n179

P.6

FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

| · | | | | |
|------------------|---|------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|
| Conveying F | Party(ies) | Mark if add | itional names of conveying p | arties attached Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | KUMIN, Diana | | | Month Day Year Aug 27, 1998 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Pa | arty | Mark if addi | itional names of receiving pa | rties attached |
| Name (line 1) | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation |
| Address (line 2) | | | | must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | City | State/Country | Zip Code | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation |
| Address (line 2) | | | | must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Application Nu | city mber(s) or Patent Number(s) | State/Country Mark if addit | Zip Code ional numbers attached | P 44 |
| Enter eithe | er the Patent Application Number or the | Patent Number (DO NOT EN | TER BOTH numbers for ti | ne same property). |
| F | Patent Application Number(s) | | Patent Number(| s) |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011962 FRAME: 0926

| • | 09-18-19 | 009 | | | | | |
|-----|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| - 1 | FORM PTO-1595 REI | T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | | | | |
| 1 | 1-31-92 | M M PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFICE | | | | | |
| 1 | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Annual A. P. Patents and Annual A. P. Patents and Annual Annua | | | | | | |
| | Name of conveying party(ics): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): | | | | | |
| 01- | Eliezer Reichman; Arkady Skibinsky; and Diana Kumin | Name: Nova-Sorb Ltd. | | | | | |
| , | Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached?yem _x_no | Street Address: Building #3, Kiryal Weizmann Science | | | | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | Park, 70409 Ness Zione, Israel | | | | | |
| | _x Assignment Merger | City: State: ZIP: | | | | | |
| 3 | Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | | |
| | Other | Additional mense(s) & address(ss) attached?yes x_no | | | | | |
| | Execution Date:August 27, 1998 | | | | | | |
| i | 4. Application number(s) or petent number(s): | | | | | | |
| ļ | The state of the s | Constitution of the gradient of the state of | | | | | |
| 1 | If this document is being filed together with a new applicat | ion, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| | (09/101,315) | oal numbers attached?yes xno | | | | | |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | | |
| | concerning document should be mailed: | 1 | | | | | |
| | Name: Bruce S. Londa, Esq. Internal Address: Londa and Traub LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed | | | | | |
| | Street Address: 20 Exchange Place, 37th Floor City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10005 | _x_Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: 04/2216 | | | | | |
| | 147/10 | (attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account) | | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the passof my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a | | | | | |
| | true copy of the original opcunion. | | | | | | |
| | 1 / / th/ (| September 14, 1998 | | | | | |
| | Signature | Date | | | | | |
| | | shoet, attachments and document:2 | | | | | |

09/16/1998 TTOH11 00000192 042216 09101315 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Patent and Trademark Assignments
Created in Microsoft Word
File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

PATENT REEL: 9454 FRAME: 0049

PATENT

REEL: 011962 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor(s) full names

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Assignee Name and Address Eliezer Reichman; Arkady Skibinsky; and Diana Kumin

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

which application was

Nova-Sorb Ltd. Building #3, Kiryat Weizmann Science Park 70400 Ness Ziona, Israel

Title of Invention

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Complete either (a), (b) or (c) Apparatus and Methods for Producing Superabsorbent Foams

| b) | filed on the | day of | | 9 | Serial No | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|-----|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|---------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| c) | filed in the fe | orm of an International | Application w | hich de | signated the U | Inited States of |
| | America und | ler number PCT/IL96/0 | 0183 on the 18 | day o | of December, | 1996 |
| inc | luding any ar | d all United States Lett | ters Patents wh | ich ma | be granted th | nerefor and any |

a) executed by the undersigned on the _____ day of ______, 19____

including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or communitions thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

| Data | ✓ Signed at | this |
|--------------|----------------------------|----------|
| Date | 27 day of august 1998. | |
| | INVENTOR(S): | |
| | v | |
| Inventor(s) | Eliezer Reichman | 1 ** |
| full | v. C | |
| Signature(s) | WITNESSES: Arkady Skibinsk | y |
| | Diene Kumin | <u> </u> |
| | L Digna Kumum | |

Signatures

Witnesses'

full

Michal Patzman 1

PATENT REFI: 9454 FRAN

REEL: 9454 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

United States of America

.on179

ASSIGNMENT

| Inventor(s) full names | In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, | | | | | |
|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Eliezer Reichman; Arkady Skibinsky; and Diana Kumin | | | | | |
| Assignee Name and Address | hereby sell, assign and transfer to | | | | | |
| | Nova-Sorb Ltd. Building #3, Kiryat Weizmann Science Park 70400 Ness Ziona, Israel | | | | | |
| Title of Invention | (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled | | | | | |
| Complete | Apparatus and Methods for Producing Superabsorbent Foams | | | | | |
| either (a), (b) or (c) | which application was | | | | | |
| | a) executed by the undersigned on the day of, 19 | | | | | |
| | b) filed on theday of 19 Serial No | | | | | |
| | c) filed in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of | | | | | |
| | America under number PCT/IL96/00183 on the 18th day of December, 1996 | | | | | |
| | including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. | | | | | |
| | It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said Assignee. | | | | | |
| | Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. | | | | | |
| | ✓ Signed atthis | | | | | |
| Date | 27 day of august 1998. | | | | | |
| | INVENTOR(S): | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Inventor(s) | Eliezer Reichman | | | | | |
| full | WITNESSES: Arkady Skibinsky | | | | | |
| Signature(s) | WITNESSES: Arkady Skibinsky | | | | | |
| , , | Diana Kumin | | | | | |
| Witnesses' full Signatures | Michal Ratzman | | | | | |

| Please | type a plus sign (+) inside this box> | + |
|--------|---------------------------------------|---|
| | | |

PTO/SB/122 (11-95)
Approved for use through 6/30/99. OMB 0551-0035
Patent and Trademark of Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
to a collection of information unless it deplays a wait OMB control burger.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required

CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS Application

Address to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

| a fo Lesboud to a collection of intollies | ION UNIESS IT GISPISYS B VEIIG OMB CONTO! NUMBER |
|---|--|
| Application Number | 09/101,315 |
| Filing Date | September 10, 1998 |
| First Named Inventor | REICHMAN, Eliezer et al. |
| Group Art Unit | 1711 |
| Examiner Name | COONEY, J. |
| Attorney Docket Number | P-778-US2 |

| Please change the Correspondence Address for the above-identified application to: | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------|------------|---------|------------|
| Customer Number Type Customer Number here Place Customer Number Bar Code | | | | | |
| OR | rype Customer N | lumber nere | | Label i | 1ere |
| | Firm or Fitan Pearl Latzer & Cohen-Zedek | | | | |
| Address | One Crystal Park, Suit | e 210 | | | |
| Address | 2011 Crystal Drive | | | | |
| City | Arlington | State | VA | ZIP | 22202-3709 |
| Country | U.S.A. | | | | |
| Telephone | 703-486-0600 | Fax 70 | 3-486-0800 | | |
| change the data associated with an existing Customer Number use "Request for Customer Number Data Change" (PTO/SB/124). I am the : | | | | | |
| ☐ Applicant | ☐ Applicant | | | | |
| Assignee of record of the entire interest. Certificate under 37 CFR 3.73(b) is enclosed. | | | | | |
| Attorney or agent of record. | | | | | |
| Typed or Printed Name Signature | Coher Reg | istration No. | 42,425 | | |
| | nber 12, 2001 | | | | |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, Patent and Tradement Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND Fees and Completed Forms to the following address: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.



PATENT P-778-US2

<u>IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE</u>

APPLICANT(S):

REICHMAN, Eliezer et al.

SERIAL NO:

09/101,315

EXAMINER: COONEY, J.

FILED:

September 10, 1998

GROUP ART UNIT:

1711

FOR:

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING SUPERABSORBENT

FOAMS

US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION BOX ASSIGNMENT, CG-4 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY., SUITE 320 WASHINGTON, DC 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Sir:

Attached is a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the Assignment recorded at Reel 9454, Frame 0049 issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified Application for which a correction is respectfully requested.

The address of the Assignee has changed to:

Nova-Sorb Ltd. Novel Absorbents P. O. Box 175

Holon 58101, ISRAEL

Applicant(s) respectfully request(s) the issuance of a new corrected Notice of

Recordation of Assignment Document.

Mark S. Cohen

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 42,425

Dated: September 12, 2001

Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek One Crystal Park, Suite 210 2011 Crystal Drive

RECORDED: 09/12/2001

Arlington, VA 22202-3709

Tel: 703.486.0600 Fax: 703.486.0800